facilities. It projects a positive impression for citizens and visitors by ensuring that facilities, parks and
playing fields are safe, clean and well-maintained while at the same time protecting the environment
for future generations. 

The City maintains five hundred seventy one (571) hectares of park land; this includes developed,
natural, and passive parks, marinas, wharves, beaches, walking trails, lawn bowling, horseshoes and
playing fields.  Parks receive ongoing maintenance such as turf management, hanging flower baskets,
downtown flower planters, irrigation systems, general park maintenance (bathrooms, garbage control),

[...]

includes approximately 205 km of watermain varying in diameter from 100mm to 1000mm.  The City
waterworks system provides quality water through a gravity and pump system.  The primary water
sources are from Shuswap Lake – 97% and the Metford Dam – 3%.  The waterworks system is relatively
complex and is comprised of eight (8) zones, eight hundred sixty four (864) hydrants, eight (8) pumping
stations, fourteen (14) reservoirs, and one (1) dam with a total storage capacity of 33,199 cubic metres
and over 6,300 connections. The treatment process utilizes chlorination for the purposes of
disinfection.  The water supply consistently meets the Canadian Drinking Water Guidelines, BC Drinking